

City of Naperville

400 S. Eagle Street Naperville, IL 60540

Legislation Text

File #: 22-1561, Version: 1

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

ACTION REQUESTED:

Adopt the resolution appointing Nicki Anderson to fill the City Council vacancy

<u>DEPARTMENT:</u> City Manager's Office

SUBMITTED BY: Marcie Schatz, Deputy City Manager

BOARD/COMMISSION REVIEW:

N/A

BACKGROUND:

Councilwoman Patty Gustin was elected to serve on the DuPage County Board on November 8, 2022. Councilwoman Gustin submitted her letter of resignation to the Naperville City Attorney on December 2, 2022 conditioned, and effective, upon her inauguration to the County Board on December 5, 2022.

DISCUSSION:

The resignation of Councilwoman Gustin has created a vacancy on the City Council. The City Council has selected Nicki Anderson to serve for the balance of the unexpired term, through April 30, 2023.

The attached resolution appoints Nicki Anderson to the City Council and will be effective immediately upon passage.

FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A